

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Slic school	MEETING DATE	2020-04-21 10:00 - Regular School Board Meeting	Special Order Request
M No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
F-1.	CATEGORY	F. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS	
	DEPARTMENT	Equity & Diversity	Open Agenda

TITLE:

Cooperative Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, FL (SBBC) and Sequel TSI of Florida, LLC

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve Cooperative Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, FL (SBBC) and Sequel TSI of Florida, LLC.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Provide educational programs for adjudicated, at-risk youth in a residential treatment program from commencement of board approval. The Department of Equity and Diversity is responsible for the educational and administrative support services for the juveniles who are under the supervision of the Department of Juvenile Justice.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The source of these funds is through the Florida Education Finance Program (FEFP).

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Executive Summary (2) Cooperative Agree	ment		
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INF	DRMATION:	
	Name: David Watkins		Phone: 754-321-1600
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Dr. Antoine L. Hickma	an	Phone: 754-321-1778
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW Senior Leader & Title Antoine Hickman- Chief Student Support I		Approved In Open Board Meeting On:	
Officer	······	By:	
Signature			School Board Chair